VISALIA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
CLASSIFIED MANAGEMENT SALARY SCHEDULE
For Fiscal Year 2016-17

Effective as of 07/01/2016

Revised as of 02/01/2022 and adopted by the Board as of February 22,2022

Management employees shall recerve an increment to be added to the annual salary for completion of the highest earned degree filed

the Human Resources Development office as follows:

Classified: ~ Associates  $300
Bachelors  $350

Classified & Certificated:

Masters

Doctorate

$400
$650

Step Increases Are: 3.10%

POSITION

MONTHS

RATE
TYPE

DAYS
(includes
vacation and
holidays)

STEP

SALARY
SCHEDULE
AS OF
07/01/2016

Division I
Chief Financial Officer

Division II

Division IIT
Director IV, Administrative Services

Division IV

Division V
Director II, Administrative Services
Director II, Human Resources Development

Division VI

Annual

Annual

Annual

Annual

Annual

260

260

260

260

260
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130,449
134,491
138,662
142,960
147,392

113,294
116,807
120,426
124,160
128,009

106,639
109,944
113,353
116,867
120,489

99,812
102,906
106,097
109,385
112,776

99,052
102,122
105,287
108,552
111,916

97,871
100,904
104,033
107,257
110,583




DAYS SALARY
(includes SCHEDULE
RATE |vacation and AS OF
POSITION MONTHS TYPE holidays) STEP | 07/01/2016
Division VII
Systems Analyst, EDP 12 Annual 260 1 91,883
2 94,729
3 97,666
4 100,695
5 103,815
Division VIII
Director I, Administrative Services 12 Annual 260 1 90,358
2 93,161
3 96,047
4 99,026
5 102,094
Division IX
Manager, Systems II 12 Annual 260 1 80,209
Research Specialist 2 82,693
3 85,259
4 87,902
5 90,626
Division X
** Occupational Therapist 11 Annual 208 1 78,206
** Physical Therapist 11 Annual 208 2 80,629
Accountant, Internal Audits 12 Annual 260 3 83,129
** Analyst, Board Certified Behavior 12 Annual 208 4 85,707
** Manager, After School Programs 12 Annual 223 5 88,365
** School Social Worker 12 Annual 208
Division XI
Analyst, Administrative Services 12 Annual 260 1 66,473
Manager, Systems I 2 68,534
Manager, Systems I, Low Voltage 3 70,658
Manager, Visalia Civic Facilities Authority 4 72,849
Supervisor, Administrative Services 5 75,107
Supervisor, Grounds
Supervisor, Maintenance
Supervisor, HRD
Supervisor II, Transportation
Supervisor II, Transportation/Shop
Supervisor 1I, Technological Services
** Manager, Work Based Learning Coordinator 12 Annual 223
Division XII
Secretary, Admin/Office Manager 12 Annual 260 1 55,021
Operations Manager, Nutritional Services 2 56,727
Information Systems Analyst 3 58,488
Supervisor I, Administrative Services 4 60,299
HRD Specialist 5 62,169

Supervisor, Central Cafeteria, FPC

Field Operations Supevisor, Nutritional Services

Manager, State and Federal Projects
Office Manager, Curriculum and Instruction




DAYS SALARY
(includes SCHEDULE
RATE |vacation and AS OF
POSITION MONTHS TYPE holidays) STEP | 07/01/2016

Division XIII
** Behaviorial Management Technician 12 Annual 218 1 50,128
** Athletic Trainer 11 Annual 218 2 51,683
3 53,285
4 54,936
5 56,639

Division XIV
12 Annual 260 1 46,318
2 47,753
3 49,234
4 50,759
5 52,333

Division XV

** Supervisor, Central Cafeteria 11 Annual 199 1 44,259
Driver Instructor, Transportation 12 Annual 260 2 45,631
** School Farm Manager 12 Annual 220 3 47,046
4 48,504
5 50,008

Division XVI
** Supervisor, School Cafeteria 11 Annual 196 1 37,668
2 38,835
3 40,041
4 41,280
5 42,561

** Vacation paid out monthly. Days worked do not include vacation




