

**VISALIA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
CLASSIFIED MANAGEMENT SALARY SCHEDULE
For Fiscal Year 2016-17
Effective as of 07/01/2016**

Revised as of 02/01/2022 and adopted by the Board as of February 22, 2022

Management employees shall receive an increment to be added to the annual salary for completion of the highest earned degree filed in the Human Resources Development office as follows:

Classified: Associate: \$300	Classified & Certificated:	Masters \$400
Bachelors \$350		Doctorate \$650
Step Increases Are: 3.10%		

POSITION	MONTHS	RATE TYPE	DAYS (includes vacation and holidays)	STEP	SALARY SCHEDULE AS OF 07/01/2016
Division I					
Chief Financial Officer	12	Annual	260	1	130,449
				2	134,491
				3	138,662
				4	142,960
				5	147,392
Division II					
	12	Annual	260	1	113,294
				2	116,807
				3	120,426
				4	124,160
				5	128,009
Division III					
Director IV, Administrative Services	12	Annual	260	1	106,639
				2	109,944
				3	113,353
				4	116,867
				5	120,489
Division IV					
	12	Annual	260	1	99,812
				2	102,906
				3	106,097
				4	109,385
				5	112,776
Division V					
Director II, Administrative Services	12	Annual	260	1	99,052
Director II, Human Resources Development				2	102,122
				3	105,287
				4	108,552
				5	111,916
Division VI					
				1	97,871
				2	100,904
				3	104,033
				4	107,257
				5	110,583

POSITION	MONTHS	RATE TYPE	DAYS (includes vacation and holidays)	STEP	SALARY SCHEDULE AS OF 07/01/2016
Division VII					
Systems Analyst, EDP	12	Annual	260	1	91,883
				2	94,729
				3	97,666
				4	100,695
				5	103,815
Division VIII					
Director I, Administrative Services	12	Annual	260	1	90,358
				2	93,161
				3	96,047
				4	99,026
				5	102,094
Division IX					
Manager, Systems II Research Specialist	12	Annual	260	1	80,209
				2	82,693
				3	85,259
				4	87,902
				5	90,626
Division X					
** Occupational Therapist	11	Annual	208	1	78,206
** Physical Therapist	11	Annual	208	2	80,629
Accountant, Internal Audits	12	Annual	260	3	83,129
** Analyst, Board Certified Behavior	12	Annual	208	4	85,707
** Manager, After School Programs	12	Annual	223	5	88,365
** School Social Worker	12	Annual	208		
Division XI					
Analyst, Administrative Services	12	Annual	260	1	66,473
Manager, Systems I				2	68,534
Manager, Systems I, Low Voltage				3	70,658
Manager, Visalia Civic Facilities Authority				4	72,849
Supervisor, Administrative Services				5	75,107
Supervisor, Grounds					
Supervisor, Maintenance					
Supervisor, HRD					
Supervisor II, Transportation					
Supervisor II, Transportation/Shop					
Supervisor II, Technological Services					
** Manager, Work Based Learning Coordinator	12	Annual	223		
Division XII					
Secretary, Admin/Office Manager	12	Annual	260	1	55,021
Operations Manager, Nutritional Services				2	56,727
Information Systems Analyst				3	58,488
Supervisor I, Administrative Services				4	60,299
HRD Specialist				5	62,169
Supervisor, Central Cafeteria, FPC					
Field Operations Supervisor, Nutritional Services					
Manager, State and Federal Projects					
Office Manager, Curriculum and Instruction					

POSITION	MONTHS	RATE TYPE	DAYS (includes vacation and holidays)	STEP	SALARY SCHEDULE AS OF 07/01/2016
Division XIII					
** Behavioral Management Technician	12	Annual	218	1	50,128
** Athletic Trainer	11	Annual	218	2	51,683
				3	53,285
				4	54,936
				5	56,639
Division XIV					
	12	Annual	260	1	46,318
				2	47,753
				3	49,234
				4	50,759
				5	52,333
Division XV					
** Supervisor, Central Cafeteria	11	Annual	199	1	44,259
Driver Instructor, Transportation	12	Annual	260	2	45,631
** School Farm Manager	12	Annual	220	3	47,046
				4	48,504
				5	50,008
Division XVI					
** Supervisor, School Cafeteria	11	Annual	196	1	37,668
				2	38,835
				3	40,041
				4	41,280
				5	42,561

** Vacation paid out monthly. Days worked do not include vacation